
Sr No 

2 

The Limited Departmental Competitive Examination/Competitive Examination for recruitment to 
the cadre of Postal Assistant/Sorting Assistant/Postal Assistant (Circle Office) from eligible 
Postman/Mail Guard, MTS and GDS for the vacancy year 2025 was held on 17.08.2025 (Paper-I). The 
following candidates are declared qualified in Paper-I and are being short listed for appearing in DEST 
(Data Entry Skill Test) scheduled to be held on 14.09.2025 at "WCTC, 1" FIloor, Circle Office, 

Ambala" as per following schedule: 
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Office of the Chief Postm aster General, Haryana Circle, Ambala-133001 

RollNo 

111002 

111003 

111004 

111006 

111010 

111012 

111016 

111017 

111018 

112003 
112008 
112011 

113005 

113011 

113012 

113013 

121002 

122002 

122004 

122005 

122008 

132001 
132002 

132005 

133004 

133005 

Department of Posts India 

133009 

133011 

Name of candidate 

SONIT 

NITIN 

NAYAB SINGH 

NITANT SHARMA 

RISHI PAL 
VIKRAM SINGH 

SACHIN 
DHARMJEET 

PAWAN KUMAR 
MUSTAK ALI 

SANJEEV KUMAR 
AMIT KUMAR 
AMIT KUMAR 

BINDER 

ANIL KUMAR 
JASWINDER KAUR 

VIKAS WALIA 

MOHINDER 

ANIL KUMAR 

RAKESH KUMAR 

MANOJ BHATTI 
JUNED AHMED 

MOHD, KHALID 

RAHUL KUMAR 

DEVINDER SINGH 

LALIT KUMAR 

RAHUL 

Memo no. APS/Con-5/2025 

Dated at Ambala the 04.09.2025 

SANJAY 

Batch timing 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 

1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 

1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 

1000 hours to 1100 hours 

1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 

1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 

1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1000 hours to 1100 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 
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69 

133012 

133016 

139001 

141001 

141003 

141008 

141009 
141012 

142005 

143002 

143008 

143009 

143010 
143011 

146001 

151003 

151005 

151009 

151010 

151019 

151021 

151024 

151026 

151027 

151028 

152002 

152005 

153001 

153002 

153003 

153007 

153008 

153012 

153013 

161003 

162004 

162006 

162010 

163002 

163005 

168001 

SANJAY KUMAR 

VIKASH 
HARIOM MEENA 

MONU KUMAR 
MEENAKSHI YADAV 

ANAND 

RAVINDER KUMAR 
RAHUL JANGRA 
SHIV NARAYAN 
NARESH KUMAR 

DESHMUKH 

SUNIL KUMAR 

SHANKEY 

ARUN 

RAMPHAL 

HARISH KUMAR 

MANDEEP KUNDU 

MANDEEP SINGH 

ANIL 

SUMIT KUMAR 

SAJJAN BHYAN 

PARDEEP 

SARJEET SINGH 

MANISH KUNDU 

SUMAN SHARMA 

MOHIT KUMAR 

VINOD KUMAR 

SANDEEP 

PAWAN KUMAR 

MONIKA 

NAVEEN 

SHANKAR 

IQBAL SINGH 

RAJAL 
DEEPAK KUMAR 

KAVITA 

MANMEET SINGH 

NITIN 

MANJIT SINGH 

VIJAY KUMAR 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 

1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1100 hours to 1200 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
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70 

71 
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95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

171001 

171005 

171007 

171008 

172001 

172002 

173001 

173002 

176001 

178001 

181001 

181002 

181005 

181006 

181007 

181010 
181015 

181019 

183001 

183002 

183003 

183004 

183005 

191001 

191002 

191010 

192001 

196001 

201002 

201003 

201004 

203002 
211001 

212001 

212002 

212003 

212005 

212006 

213002 

213004 

221001 

AJAY RANA 

SUNIL KUMAR 

ANIL 

PAWAN KUMAR 

PRIYA 
ROHIT KUMAR 

BHATERI DEVI 
RAJPAL 

SANJEEV KUMAR 
MUKESH PARASHER 

KULDEEP 

ANIL DHANKHAR 

RAVI KUMAR 
SANDEEP 

SANJEET KUMAR 

PANKAJ 
ASHOK KUMAR 

SATENDRA 

VIKRAM 

DEEPAK KUMAR 

SONU KUMAR 
PARMOD KUMAR 

SUNIL KUMAR 

NARESH SHARMA 

BIJENDER SINGH 

NEELAM 

VINOD KUMAR 

MONIKA 

RAMAN KUMAR 

SUNDER 
JONY SHARMA 

PANKAJ BANSWAL 

KRISHAN 

RAJESH KUMAR 

MONIKA VERMA 
SANDEEP 

SUNNY 

NAVEEN 
DINESH 

AKSHAY KUMAR 

BITTU 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1200 hours to 1300 hours 

1200 hours to 1300 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 
1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1400 hours to 1500 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
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EEEEEEEEEEE 
111 

112 
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125 

Copy to: 

1 

221002 

2. 

315001 

3. 

316001 

4 

319001 

5 

356001 

366002 

366003 

404001 

406001 

414001 

529001 

546001 

559001 

576001 

619001 

VIRENDER SINGH 

RAHUL SAINI 
SANDEEP KUMAR 

TEJ KUMAR 

ANIL KUMAR 

RANDEEP 

ASHWANI 

GAUTAM KUMAR 

File no. R&E/3-2/2024. 

MANISHA KUMARI 

Note: The candidates shall appear in the DEST as per the Batch allotted to him/her. No request for 
change of Batch shall be entertained in any case. 

SHIV CHARAN 

2 The DEST shall be conducted as per the revised parameters issued vide Postal Directorate letter 
no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 19.12.2022. AII the Divisional Heads are requested to sensitize the 

candidates shortlisted for DEST to familiarize themselves with the pattern of examination. 

ATISH KUMAR MEENA 

RAJESH 

3. Candidates who qualify for DEST will be considered for final selection and their merit will be 
drawn in the order of marks secured in Paper-I as DEST is of qualifying nature. 

BASANTI MEENA 

4. In case, any mistake is noticed in the particulars of the candidates shortlisted for DEST such as 
Roll No., Name, Category, Division etc., the same may be intimated to this office at the earliest. This 
result has been issued based on the data provided by the Division. If there is any discrepancy, the same 
may kindly be brought to the notice of this office at the earliest. 

DIMPLE KAUR 

RAVI RAJ MEENA 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 

1500 hours to 1600 hours 
1500 hours to 1600 hours 

(TATa Neaprabhat Goya) 

Assistant Director Postal Services (Recruitment) 
sfRu fRyus, 3AIG-133001 

Haryana Circle, Ambala-133001 

All the Senior Superintendent/Superintendent of Post Offices/RMS/PSD in Haryana Circle. 

The Office Superintendent, Circle Office, Ambala-133001 

The Officer Incharge, P&T Administration Cell, APS Wing, Brigade of the Guards, Regimental 
Centre, Pin 900746, C/O S6 APO 

The candidates concerned through SSPOs/SPOs/SRM/Office Superintendent. 
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