## भारतीय डाक विभाग Department of Posts India कार्यालय मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल, हरियाणा परिमण्डल, अम्बाला–133001 Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Haryana Circle, Ambala-133001

Memo no. APS/Con-5/2025 Dated at Ambala the 04.09.2025

The Limited Departmental Competitive Examination/Competitive Examination for recruitment to the cadre of Postal Assistant/Sorting Assistant/Postal Assistant (Circle Office) from eligible Postman/Mail Guard, MTS and GDS for the vacancy year 2025 was held on 17.08.2025 (Paper-I). The following candidates are declared qualified in Paper-I and are being short listed for appearing in DEST (Data Entry Skill Test) scheduled to be held on 14.09.2025 at "WCTC, 1st Floor, Circle Office,

Ambala" as per following schedule:

Sr No	RollNo	Name of candidate	Batch timing
1	111002	SONIT	1000 hours to 1100 hours
2	111003	NITIN	1000 hours to 1100 hours
3	111004	NAYAB SINGH	1000 hours to 1100 hours
4	111006	NITANT SHARMA	1000 hours to 1100 hours
5	111010	RISHI PAL	1000 hours to 1100 hours
6	111012	VIKRAM SINGH	1000 hours to 1100 hours
7	111016	SACHIN	1000 hours to 1100 hours
8	111017	DHARMJEET	1000 hours to 1100 hours
9	111018	PAWAN KUMAR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
10	112003	MUSTAK ALI	1000 hours to 1100 hours
11	112008	SANJEEV KUMAR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
12	112011	AMIT KUMAR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
13	113005	AMIT KUMAR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
14	113011	BINDER	1000 hours to 1100 hours
15	113012	ANIL KUMAR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
16	113013	JASWINDER KAUR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
17	121002	VIKAS WALIA	1000 hours to 1100 hours
18	122002	MOHINDER	1000 hours to 1100 hours
19	122004	ANIL KUMAR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
20	122005	RAKESH KUMAR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
21	122008	MANOJ BHATTI	1000 hours to 1100 hours
22	132001	JUNED AHMED	1000 hours to 1100 hours
23	132002	MOHD. KHALID	1000 hours to 1100 hours
24	132005	RAHUL KUMAR	1000 hours to 1100 hours
25	133004	DEVINDER SINGH	1000 hours to 1100 hours
26	133005	LALIT KUMAR	1100 hours to 1200 hours
27	133009	RAHUL	1100 hours to 1200 hours
28	133011	SANJAY	1100 hours to 1200 hours



01/1/25

Page 1 of 4

29	133012	SANJAY KUMAR	1100 hours to 1200 hours
30	133016	VIKASH	1100 hours to 1200 hours
31	139001	HARIOM MEENA	1100 hours to 1200 hours
32	141001	MONU KUMAR	1100 hours to 1200 hours
33	141003	MEENAKSHI YADAV	1100 hours to 1200 hours
34	141008	ANAND	1100 hours to 1200 hours
35	141009	RAVINDER KUMAR	1100 hours to 1200 hours
36	141012	RAHUL JANGRA	1100 hours to 1200 hours
37	142005	SHIV NARAYAN	1100 hours to 1200 hours
38	143002	NARESH KUMAR	1100 hours to 1200 hours
39	143008	DESHMUKH	1100 hours to 1200 hours
40	143009	SUNIL KUMAR	1100 hours to 1200 hours
41	143010	SHANKEY	1100 hours to 1200 hours
42	143011	ARUN	1100 hours to 1200 hours
43	146001	RAMPHAL	1100 hours to 1200 hours
44	151003	HARISH KUMAR	1100 hours to 1200 hours
45	151005	MANDEEP KUNDU	1100 hours to 1200 hours
46	151009	MANDEEP SINGH	1100 hours to 1200 hours
47	151010	ANIL	1100 hours to 1200 hours
48	151019	SUMIT KUMAR	1100 hours to 1200 hours
49	151021	SAJJAN BHYAN	1100 hours to 1200 hours
50	151024	PARDEEP	1100 hours to 1200 hours
51	151026	SARJEET SINGH	1200 hours to 1300 hours
52	151027	MANISH KUNDU	1200 hours to 1300 hours
53	151028	SUMAN SHARMA	1200 hours to 1300 hours
54	152002	MOHIT KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
55	152005	VINOD KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
56	153001	SANDEEP	1200 hours to 1300 hours
57	153002	PAWAN KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
58	153003	MONIKA	1200 hours to 1300 hours
59	153007	NAVEEN	1200 hours to 1300 hours
60	153008	SHANKAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
61	153012	IQBAL SINGH	1200 hours to 1300 hours
62	153013	RAJAL	1200 hours to 1300 hours
63	161003	DEEPAK KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
64	162004	KAVITA	1200 hours to 1300 hours
65	162006	MANMEET SINGH	1200 hours to 1300 hours
66	162010	NITIN	1200 hours to 1300 hours
67	163002	MANJIT SINGH	1200 hours to 1300 hours
68	163005	VIJAY KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
69	168001	SANDEEP KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours





70	171001	AJAY RANA	1200 hours to 1300 hours
71	171005	SUNIL KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
72	171007	ANIL	1200 hours to 1300 hours
73	171008	PAWAN KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
74	172001	PRIYA	1200 hours to 1300 hours
75	172002	ROHIT KUMAR	1200 hours to 1300 hours
76	173001	BHATERI DEVI	1400 hours to 1500 hours
77	173002	RAJPAL	1400 hours to 1500 hours
78	176001	SANJEEV KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
79	178001	MUKESH PARASHER	1400 hours to 1500 hours
80	181001	KULDEEP	1400 hours to 1500 hours
81	181002	ANIL DHANKHAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
82	181005	RAVI KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
83	181006	SANDEEP	1400 hours to 1500 hours
84	181007	SANJEET KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
85	181010	PANKAJ	1400 hours to 1500 hours
86	181015	ASHOK KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
87	181019	SATENDRA	1400 hours to 1500 hours
88	183001	VIKRAM	1400 hours to 1500 hours
89	183002	DEEPAK KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
90	183003	SONU KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
91	183004	PARMOD KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
92	183005	SUNIL KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
93	191001	NARESH SHARMA	1400 hours to 1500 hours
94	191002	BIJENDER SINGH	1400 hours to 1500 hours
95	191010	NEELAM	1400 hours to 1500 hours
96	192001	VINOD KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
97	196001	MONIKA	1400 hours to 1500 hours
98	201002	RAMAN KUMAR	1400 hours to 1500 hours
99	201003	SUNDER	1400 hours to 1500 hours
100	201004	JONY SHARMA	1400 hours to 1500 hours
101	203002	PANKAJ BANSWAL	1500 hours to 1600 hours
102	211001	KRISHAN	1500 hours to 1600 hours
103	212001	RAJESH KUMAR	1500 hours to 1600 hours
104	212002	MONIKA VERMA	1500 hours to 1600 hours
105	212003	SANDEEP	1500 hours to 1600 hours
106	212005	SUNNY	1500 hours to 1600 hours
107	212006	NAVEEN	1500 hours to 1600 hours
108	213002	DINESH	1500 hours to 1600 hours
109	213004	AKSHAY KUMAR	1500 hours to 1600 hours
110	221001	BITTU	1500 hours to 1600 hours





Page 3 of 4

111	221002	VIRENDER SINGH	1500 hours to 1600 hours
112	315001	RAHUL SAINI	1500 hours to 1600 hours
113	316001	SANDEEP KUMAR	1500 hours to 1600 hours
114	319001	TEJ KUMAR	1500 hours to 1600 hours
115	356001	ANIL KUMAR	1500 hours to 1600 hours
116	366002	RANDEEP	1500 hours to 1600 hours
117	366003	ASHWANI	1500 hours to 1600 hours
118	404001	GAUTAM KUMAR	1500 hours to 1600 hours
119	406001	MANISHA KUMARI	1500 hours to 1600 hours
120	414001	SHIV CHARAN	1500 hours to 1600 hours
121	529001	ATISH KUMAR MEENA	1500 hours to 1600 hours
122	546001	RAJESH	1500 hours to 1600 hours
123	559001	BASANTI MEENA	1500 hours to 1600 hours
124	576001	DIMPLE KAUR	1500 hours to 1600 hours
125	619001	RAVI RAJ MEENA	1500 hours to 1600 hours

Note: The candidates shall appear in the DEST as per the Batch allotted to him/her. No request for change of Batch shall be entertained in any case.

- 2. The DEST shall be conducted as per the revised parameters issued vide Postal Directorate letter no. 17-08/2018-SPN-I dated 19.12.2022. All the Divisional Heads are requested to sensitize the candidates shortlisted for DEST to familiarize themselves with the pattern of examination.
- 3. Candidates who qualify for DEST will be considered for final selection and their merit will be drawn in the order of marks secured in Paper-I as DEST is of qualifying nature.
- 4. In case, any mistake is noticed in the particulars of the candidates shortlisted for DEST such as Roll No., Name, Category, Division etc., the same may be intimated to this office at the earliest. This result has been issued based on the data provided by the Division. If there is any discrepancy, the same may kindly be brought to the notice of this office at the earliest.



सहायक निदेशक डाक सेवाएं (भर्ती) Assistant Director Postal Services (Recruitment)

हरियाणा परिमण्डल, अम्बाला–133001 Haryana Circle, Ambala-133001

## Copy to:

- 1. All the Senior Superintendent/Superintendent of Post Offices/RMS/PSD in Haryana Circle.
- 2. The Officer Incharge, P&T Administration Cell, APS Wing, Brigade of the Guards, Regimental Centre, Pin 900746, C/O 56 APO
- 3. The Office Superintendent, Circle Office, Ambala-133001
- 4. The candidates concerned through SSPOs/SPOs/SRM/Office Superintendent.
- 5. File no. R&E/3-2/2024.